STATE OF NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL



Registry of Charitable Organizations P.O. Drawer 1508 Santa Fe, NM 87504-150 charity.registrar@nmag.gov (505) 717-3500 or 1-844-255-9210

RAÚL TORREZ ATTORNEY GENERAL

NM Charitable Organization Registration Statement

Tax Year 2022 - fiscal period beginning 10/1/2022 and ending 9/30/2023

Status is Registration Submitted (20224212329255379) as of 10/19/2023

For up to date status information, vist https://secure.nmag.gov/CharitySearch/CharityDetail.aspx?FEIN=85-0283394

Charity Name: New Mexico Network for Women in Science and

Engineering

FEIN: 85-0283394

Website Address: nmnwse.org

E-Mail Address: jeanne.banks@comcast.net

Fiscal Year End Month: 09 Day: 30

Incorporated: Yes State: NM Date: 5/9/1979

Organization Type: non-profit

Establish Date: 12/1/1980

Other Names for Charity: Network for Women in Science and Engineering

NMNWSE

Primary Address: P.O. Box 51926

Albuquerque, NM 87181

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 51926

Albuquerque, NM 87181

Other Addresses: No Other Addresses

Phone Numbers: 505-239-2403 (Mobile)

505-239-2403 (Mobile)

Phone Numbers: 505-690-1318 (Mobile)

NTEE Classifications: U20 General Science

B25 Secondary & High Schools

U01 Alliances & Advocacy

Charity Purpose:

- Networking & Mentoring: We encourage and help women enter and succeed in non-traditional careers. We nominate network members for awards. In 2007 we initiated an annual award to recognize NM women who further the goals of the Network.
- Professional Conference: Our Annual fall meeting and Technical Symposium provides an opportunity to present technical papers in a supportive environment. It also provides professional development and networking opportunities.
- •Statewide STEM Conferences: We encourage young women to enter the fast-growing high-technology professions by sponsoring these conferences which are designed to provide career information to 5-12th grade students and their parents, teachers, and counselors. The emphasis of NM STEM conferences is communicating the excitement and challenge we experience in our work through "hands-on" career workshops, panel discussions, and interaction with professional role models who share their experiences and give practical advice.
- Career Information Booklet: Careers: Exploring the Possibilities acquaints young women and their parents, advisors, and teachers with non-traditional career opportunities. Available on-line at http://nmnwse.org/careers/.
- Science Fair Awards: NMNWSE special awards are given to encourage young women to continue their interests in math, science, engineering, technology, and allied professions.

Solicitation Methods: Telephone

E-Mail

Internet

Mail

Supported by Trust or Grant

Charity Individuals: Name: Banks, Jeanne 505-239-2403

Position Title: Treasurer jeanne.banks@comcast

.net

Annual Compensation: \$0.00

Address: P.O. Box 51926

Albuquerque, NM 87181

Name: Founds, Nanette 5054017805

Position Title: Board Member ngood8854@gmail.com

Annual

Compensation: \$0.00

Address: P.O. Box 51926

Albuquerque, NM 87181

Name: Gammel, Tinka 505-690-1318

Position Title: Past President gammeljt@earthlink.net

Annual

Compensation: \$0.00

Address: P.O. Box 51926

Albuquerque, NM 87181

Name: King, Yolanda 5052504319

Position Title: Board Member yolandajk54@gmail.co

m

Annual Compensation: \$0.00

Address: P.O. Box 51926

Albuquerque, NM 87181

Name: Lobeck, Haylie 574-323-5140

Position Title: Fundraising Chair haylie.lobeck@gmail.co

m

Annual

Compensation: \$0.00

Address: P.O. Box 51926

Albuquerque, NM 87181

Responsibilities:

Individuals who are authorized to sign checks: Banks, Jeanne Treasurer

King, Yolanda Board Member

Individuals who are responsible for fund raising: Banks, Jeanne Treasurer

King, Yolanda Board Member Lobeck, Haylie Fundraising Chair

Individuals who are responsible for the distribution of funds: Banks, Jeanne Treasurer

King, Yolanda Board Member

Individuals who have custody of financial records: Banks, Jeanne Treasurer

Individuals who have custody of funds: Banks, Jeanne Treasurer

Person Authorized to Receive Service of Process:

Person Name: Banks, Jeanne
Job Title: Treasurer
Company: NMNWSE

Address: PO Box 51926

Albuquerque, NM 87181

Phone Number: 505-239-2403

E-Mail Address: jeanne.banks@comcast.net

Professional Fundraisers:

Question and Answer:

- Q: Has organization or any of its officers, directors, employees or fund raisers ever been enjoined or otherwise prohibited by a government agency/court from soliciting?
- A: No
- Q: Has organization or any of its officers, directors, employees or fund raisers had its registration been denied or revoked?
- A: No
- Q: Has organization or any of its officers, directors, employees or fund raisers ever been the subject of a proceeding regarding any solicitation or registration?
- A: No
- Q: Has organization or any of its officers, directors, employees or fund raisers ever entered into a voluntary agreement of compliance with any government agency or in a case before a court or administrative agency?
- A: No
- Q: Has organization or any of its officers, directors, employees or fund raisers registered with or obtained exemption from any state or agency?
- A: No
- Q: Has organization or any of its officers, directors, employees or fund raisers solicited funds in New Mexico?
- A: Yes Funds have been raised for this organization, since the organization was founded.

- Q: Are any of the organization's officers, directors, trustees or employees related by blood, marriage, or adoption to: (a) any other officer, director, trustee or employee OR (b) any officer, agent, or employee of any fundraising professional firm under contract to the organization OR (c) any officer, agent, or employee of a supplier or vendor firm providing goods or services to the organization?
- A: No
- Q: Does the organization or any of its officers, directors, employees, or anyone holding a financial interest in the organization have a financial interest in a business described in (b) or (c) in previous question OR serve as an officer, director, partner or employee of a business described in (b) or (c) in previous question?
- A: No
- Q: Have any of the organization's officers, directors, or principal executives ever been convicted of a misdemeanor or felony?
- A: No
- Q: Does the organization receive financial support from other non-profit organizations (foundations, public charities, combined campaigns, etc.)?
- A: Yes We apply for and receive grants from non-profit foundations, but not from public charities or combined campaigns.
- Q: Does the organization share revenue or governance with any other non-profit organization?
- A: No
- Q: Does any other person or organization own a 10% or greater interest in your organization OR does your organization own a 10% or greater interest in any other organization?
- A: No
- Q: Does any other person or organization own a 10% or greater interest in your organization OR does your organization own a 10% or greater interest in any other organization?
- A: No

Applied For Tax Exempt: Yes 12/1/1980

Granted Tax Exempt: Yes 12/1/1980

IRS Section: 501(c)(3)

Tax Exempt Ever Denied: No

Tax Exempt Ever Revoked: No

Tax Exempt Ever Modified: No

Contributions Tax Deductible: Yes

Banks:

Bank of America (505) 282-3030 6605 Uptown Blvd Albuquerque, NM 87110

Annual Financials

IRS Document Filed: 990

Total Contributions: \$13,207.00

Total Gross Revenue: \$14,629.00

Total Expenses: \$12,472.00

Program Services Expenses: \$9,875.00

Management General Expenses: \$2,597.00

Fundraising Expenses: \$0.00

Beginning of Year Net Assets: \$21,273.00

End of Year Net Assets: \$23,071.00

Gross Professional Fundraising Collections:

\$0.00

Net Professional Fundraising Collections:

\$0.00

Tax Year 2022 - fiscal period beginning 10/1/2022 and ending 9/30/2023

Registration Submitted By:

Banks, Jeanne 505-771-8517

Treasurer jeanne.banks@comcast.net